Procurement by Ministry/ Department / CPSU from M SEs
The National Small Industries Corporation Limited
Name of the ZONE : ZONAL OFFICE (CENTRAL)

CENTRAL

Sr. No. Particulars

INDORE

BHOPAL

AHMEDABAD

SURAT

SILVASSA

TOTAL ZONAL
OFFICE - CENTRAL

Year 2013-14
(Rs. In Lac)

Proposed
Target for
the year 2014
15 (Rsin

Lac)

Year 2013-14
(Rs. In Lac)

Proposed
Target for
the year
2014-15 (Rs
in Lac)

Year 2013-
14 (Rs. In
Lac)

Proposed
Target for
the year 2014
15 (Rsin

Lac)

Year 2013-
14 (Rs. In
Lac)

Proposed
Target for the
year 2014-15
(Rsin Lac)

Year 2013-
14 (Rs. In

Lac)

Proposed
Target for the
year 2014-15
(Rsin Lac)

Proposed
Target for the
year 2014-15
(Rsin Lac)

Year 2013-
14 (Rs. In
Lac)

Total Annual Procurment (Rs.
In Lac)

5.46

247

7.93 12

Total value of Goods and
Services Procured from MSEs
(including M SEs owned by
SCI/ST enterpeneurs)

4.54

7.2

0.62

5.16 8.2

Total value of Goods and
Services Procured From only
MSEs owned by SC/ST
enterpreneurs

15

0.3

18

% age of Procurment from
MSEs (including M SEs owned
by SC/ST enterpreneurs) out of
total procurement (%)

83.15

80.00

0.00

0.00

25.10

33.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

65.07 68.33

% age of Procurment from only
MSEs owned by SC/ST
enterpreneurs out of total
procurment (%)

0.00

16.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 15.00

Total number of vendor
development programmes for
M SEs (nos)
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