CENTRAL

Procurement by Ministry/ Department / CPSU from MSEs The National Small Industries Corporation Limited Name of the ZONE : ZONAL OFFICE (CENTRAL)

Sr. No. Particulars		INDORE		BHOPAL		AHMEDABAD		SURAT		SILVASSA		TOTAL ZONAL OFFICE - CENTRAL	
		Year 2013-14 (Rs. In Lac)	Proposed Target for the year 2014 15 (Rs in Lac)	Voor 2012 14	Proposed Target for the year 2014-15 (Rs in Lac)	Year 2013- 14 (Rs. In Lac)	Proposed Target for the year 2014 15 (Rs in Lac)	Year 2013- 14 (Rs. In Lac)	Proposed Target for the year 2014-15 (Rs in Lac)	Year 2013- 14 (Rs. In Lac)	Proposed Target for the year 2014-15 (Rs in Lac)	Year 2013-	Proposed Target for the year 2014-15 (Rs in Lac)
1	Total Annual Procurment (Rs. In Lac)	5.46	9	0	0	2.47	3	0	0	0	0	7.93	12
2	Total value of Goods and Services Procured from MSEs (including MSEs owned by SC/ST enterpeneurs)	4.54	7.2	0	0	0.62	1	0	0	0	0	5.16	8.2
3	Total value of Goods and Services Procured From only MSEs owned by SC/ST enterpreneurs	0	1.5	0	0	0	0.3	0	0	0	0	0	1.8
4	% age of Procurment from MSEs (including MSEs owned by SC/ST enterpreneurs) out of total procurement (%)		80.00	0.00	0.00	25.10	33.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65.07	68.33
5	% age of Procurment from only MSEs owned by SC/ST enterpreneurs out of total procurment (%)	0.00	16.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15.00
6	Total number of vendor development programmes for MSEs (nos)	5	4	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	6	7